December 23, 1969

The Supervisors held a Special meeting at 7:00 p.m. December 23, 1969 in the
Election house. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

Clarence Myers
Paul Straley
Harry Burns Jr.
Clarence Myers
Clarence Myers
Paul Straley
Harry Burns
Oliver L. Seguin
Beulah Snyder
Glenn Black
Mildred Benner
Nationwide Ins. Co.

Times and News Publ.

Reaver’s Hdwe.
Adams Co. Nat’l Bk.
Daniel Teeter
McDermitt Inc.
Total

Schuchart Petrol.
Bethlehem Mines
Alstate Hanover
Saltzgiver’s Inc.
Service Supply
R.P.S.

Total

Balance
Township Funds
State Funds
Equip. fund

Labor

13

13

The following bills were presented for payment:

Truck Expenses
Conv., Janitor, Meetings
Conv., Meetings

(13

(13

Postage, telephone

Conv.

13

13

$1,746.

$57.28
-0-

Truck Ins.
Advertising
Supplies

Dec. Loan Pymt.

Solicitor
Pipe

State Fund

Fuel for Grader

Stone
One Mix
Repairs

Parts and Repairs
Parts and Grader

23

$328.00
$328.00
$262.00
$315.70
$126.70
$91.20
$91.20
$50.00
$21.20
$21.20
$21.20
$85.00
$1.60
$8.49
$150.97
$50.00
$71.00
$2,022.76

$124.66
$54.64
$99.56
$15.95

$5.10
$43.08
$342.08

The bid of Leonard Shealer was held over until 1970. The Supervisors proposed

to borrow the funds n 1970 to pay same due to lack of funds in 1969.

No further business, meeting adjourned until January 5, 1970 at 7:00 p.m. in the

Election House.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and signed by Clarence H. Myers,

supervisor.



