The Supervisors held a Special meeting at 7:00 p.m. December 23, 1969 in the Election house. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

The	follo	wing	hille	Were	presented	for	navmei	nt
1110	TOHO	wme	UIIIS	WCIC	presented	101	Davine	ıΙι.

Clarence Myers	Labor	\$328.00
Paul Straley	cc	\$328.00
Harry Burns Jr.	cc	\$262.00
Clarence Myers	Truck Expenses	\$315.70
Clarence Myers	Conv., Janitor, Meetings	\$126.70
Paul Straley	Conv., Meetings	\$91.20
Harry Burns	٠, , , ,	\$91.20
Oliver L. Seguin	Postage, telephone	\$50.00
Beulah Snyder	Conv.	\$21.20
Glenn Black	cc	\$21.20
Mildred Benner	cc	\$21.20
Nationwide Ins. Co.	Truck Ins.	\$85.00
Times and News Publ.	Advertising	\$1.60
Reaver's Hdwe.	Supplies	\$8.49
Adams Co. Nat'l Bk.	Dec. Loan Pymt.	\$150.97
Daniel Teeter	Solicitor	\$50.00
McDermitt Inc.	Pipe	\$71.00
Total		\$2,022.76
	State Fund	
Schuchart Petrol.	Fuel for Grader	\$124.66
Bethlehem Mines	Stone	\$54.64
Alstate Hanover	One Mix	\$99.56
Saltzgiver's Inc.	Repairs	\$15.95
Service Supply	Parts and Repairs	\$5.10
R. P. S.	Parts and Grader	\$43.08
Total		\$342.08

Balance

Township Funds \$1,746.23 State Funds \$57.28 Equip. fund - 0 -

The bid of Leonard Shealer was held over until 1970. The Supervisors proposed to borrow the funds n 1970 to pay same due to lack of funds in 1969.

No further business, meeting adjourned until January 5, 1970 at 7:00 p.m. in the Election House.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and signed by Clarence H. Myers, supervisor.